



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

Version No.:

John Lewis Stock Number	77011903
Name	DUBAI STYLE PISTACHIO KNAFEH
Ingredients	Colombian <b>MILK</b> Chocolate (58%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin: vanilla extract), <b>PISTACHIO</b> Cream (22%) (sugar, vegetable oils and fats: palm, sunflower, <b>SOYBEAN</b> , rapeseed; <b>PISTACHIO</b> (20%), skimmed MILK powder, whey powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), lactose ( <b>MILK</b> ), emulsifier: SOYA lecithin; natural flavourings, colour: E141), <b>PISTACHIO</b> Sauce (11%) (sugar, vegetable fats: sunflower, cocoa butter; skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, <b>PISTACHIO</b> (5%), <b>MILK</b> , whey powder, <b>LACTOSE</b> , emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin; flavours, salt, colours: E141i, beta carotene), Toasted Kadayif Pastry (8%) ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, water), Cocoa Butter Colours (<1%) E555, E172. Milk Chocolate contains cocoa solids 41% minimum, milk solids 19% minimum.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Nuts, Peanuts & Eggs
Net Quantity	190g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight. Maximum temperature 20C, minimum 12C
Manufacturer's name and address	Danny's Chocolates, UK
Instructions for use	Eat
Alcoholic Strength	n/a

Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y